Route of 452 from Cargreen to Hatt via Polborder and Pillaton
This is a ‘hail and ride’” bus which means it may be hailed on the lanes provided it is safe for the driver to stop
Bus runs on Tuesdays and leaves Cargreen at 08:55, Polborder 09:07, Pillaton 09:12 then on via Hatt, Botus Fleming and Carkeel shops to
Saltash. Returning from Saltash at 13:45.

Keason Farm Cottage

C

Cargreen to Saltash
via Pillaton

South H

e Mine

service operated by
Saltash
t ALL CONCERN 1

Saltash
Red Bus

Tuesday & Thursday except bank holidays

buses towards Saltash

Cargreen Fore Street
Polborder

Pillaton

Hatt Garage

Botus Fleming Rising Sun
Hatt Garage

Tamar View Nurseries
Carkeel Waitrose
Carkeel B&M

Carkeel Home Bargains
Carkeel Lidl

Callington Rd Leisure Centre

Fore Street Bottom

452 454
TUE TH
0855 0905
0907
0912
0922
0927
0932
0937
0942
0944
0947
0949
0954
0958

v
0920
0925
0930
0938
0943
0945
0949
0951
0955
1000

TUE Tuesday
TH Thursday

buses towards Cargreen

Fore Street Bottom
Callington Rd Leisure Centre
Carkeel Lidl

Carkeel Home Bargains
Carkeel Waitrose
Carkeel B&M

Tamar View Nurseries
Hatt Garage
Botusfleming Rising Sun
Pillaton

Polborder

Cargreen Fore Street

This is a hail and ride service (provided it is safe for the driver to stop)

See gocornwallbus.co.uk for fares — concessionary bus passes can be used
Download mobile app for connecting services
Community bus service supported by Saltash Red Bus, Transport for Cornwall and Cornwall Council

452
TUE
1345
1351
1356
1358
1402
1404
1410
1420
1425
1440
1445
1457

454
TH
1350
1355
1400
1402
1406
1408
1413
1420
1425

v
1440




