Route of 452 from Cargreen to Hatt via Polborder and Pillaton

This is a 'hail and ride' bus which means it may be hailed on the lanes provided it is safe for the driver to stop
Bus runs on Tuesdays and leaves Cargreen at 08:55, Polborder 09:07, Pillaton 09:12 then on via Hatt, Botus Fleming and Carkeel shops to
Saltash. Returning from Saltash at 13:45.



452 454

Cargreen to Saltash via Pillaton



454

TH

TUE

Tuesday & Thursday except bank holidays

452 TUE	454 TH
0855	0905
0907	1
0912	-
0922	0920
0927	0925
0932	0930
0937	0938
0942	0943
0944	0945
0947	0949
0949	0951
0954	0955
0958	1000
	7UE 0855 0907 0912 0922 0927 0932 0937 0942 0944 0947 0949

Fore Street Bottom	1345 1350
Callington Rd Leisure Centre	1351 1355
Carkeel Lidl	1356 1400
Carkeel Home Bargains	1358 1402
Carkeel Waitrose	1402 1406
Carkeel B&M	1404 1408
Tamar View Nurseries	1410 1413
Hatt Garage	1420 1420
Botusfleming Rising Sun	1425 1425
Pillaton	1440
Polborder	1445
Cargreen Fore Street	1457 1440

buses towards Cargreen

Fore Ctreet Bettem

TUE Tuesday TH Thursday

This is a hail and ride service (provided it is safe for the driver to stop)

See gocornwallbus.co.uk for fares — concessionary bus passes can be used

Download mobile app for connecting services

Community bus service supported by Saltash Red Bus, Transport for Cornwall and Cornwall Council

